

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL NO. 1392

That the Senate recede from its amendments as printed on pages 1225 and 1226 of the House Journal and page 967 of the Senate Journal and that Engrossed House Bill No. 1392 be amended as follows:

Page 1, line 2, replace "a presumption of equal" with "shared"

Page 1, line 12, remove ""Equal parenting time and residential responsibility" means each parent has the child"

Page 1, remove lines 13 through 15

Page 1, line 16, remove "3."

Page 1, line 18, remove the overstrike over "~~3.~~"

Page 1, line 18, remove "4."

Page 1, line 20, remove the overstrike over "~~4.~~"

Page 1, line 20, remove "5."

Page 1, line 22, remove the overstrike over "~~5.~~"

Page 1, line 22, remove "6."

Page 1, line 23, remove the overstrike over "~~6.~~"

Page 1, line 23, remove "7."

Page 2, line 1, remove the overstrike over "~~7.~~"

Page 2, line 1, remove "8."

Page 2, after line 2, insert:

"8. "Shared parenting time and residential responsibility" means each parent has the child in that parent's care for a time that is as close to fifty percent of the time as can be arranged based on the circumstances but which is not less than thirty-five percent of the time."

Page 2, line 13, remove "In any proceeding dealing with parental rights and responsibilities, there is a"

Page 2, replace lines 14 through 18 with "In any proceeding to establish or modify a judgment for providing for parenting time and residential responsibility and subject to the requirements of section 14-09-06.6, if one party has requested shared parenting time and residential responsibility, the court shall consider awarding shared parenting time and residential responsibility and shall articulate in its decision its rationale for either awarding or denying the request for shared parenting time and responsibility."

Renumber accordingly